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ANSWER CHOICES
Agree
Disagree

Don't know
TOTAL

Q1 My child is happy at this school

Answered: 57  Shkipped: 0

Disagre

RESPONSES
98.25%

1.75%

0.00%

December 2019

56

57
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Q2 My child feels safe at this school

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Don't kno
—

Agree

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Agree 92 98% 53
Disagree 3.51% 2
Don't know A51% 2

TOTAL 57
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Q3 My child makes good progress at this school

Answered: 57 Skipped: 0

Don't kn
oisgres—, |

Agree
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Agree 92.98% 53
Disagree L.75% 1
Dan't know 5.26% 3

TOTAL 57
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Q4 My child is well looked after at this school

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Don't Imm\-\

Agree
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Agree 91.23% 52
Disagree 3.51% 2
Don't know 5.26% 3

TOTAL a7
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Q5 My child is taught well at this school

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Don't kno
———

Agree
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Agree 94.74% 54
Disagree 1.75% 1
Don't know 3.51% -

TOTAL 57
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Q6 My child receives appropriate homework for their age

Answered: 57 Skipped: 0

Don't knw\

Disagree

Agree
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Agree B7.72% 50
Disagree 1.75% 1
Don't know 10.53% 6

TOTAL 57
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Q7 This school makes sure its pupils are well behaved

Answered: 57  Skpped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES
Agree
Disagree

Don't know
TOTAL

RESPONSES
75.44%

5.26%

19.30%

43

11

57
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Q8 Has your child been the victim of bullying in the last 12 months?

Answered: 57 Skpped: 0

Don't kno
"'\ Yes

Mo
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 15.79% 9
Mo 80.70% 46
Don't know 3.51% 2

TOTAL 57
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Q09 If the answer to the above question is 'Yes', has the school dealt
with it effectively?

Answered: 48 Skipped: 9

Agree

Disagree

My answer to th
above question is

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Agree 12.50% 6
Disagree 4.17% 2
My answer to the above question is not "yes'. 83.33% 40

TOTAL 48
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Q10 If your child has been bullied, what was the nature of the bullying?

My child has not
been bullied in the
ANSWER CHOICES
Verbal
Physical
Cyber

My child has not been bullied in the last 12 months.

TOTAL

Answered: 50  Skipped: 7

Verbal

Physical

RESPONSES
16.00%

2.00%
2.00%

B0.00%

40

50
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Q11 This school is well led and managed

Answered: 57 Skipped: 0

Agree

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Agree 80.70% 46
Disagree 3.51% 2
Dan't know 15.79% 9

TOTAL a7
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Q12 This school responds well to any concerns | raise

Answered: 57 Skapped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES
Agree
Disagree

Don't know

TOTAL

Agree

RESPONSES
T7.19%

3.51%

19.30%

44

11

57
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Q13 | receive valuable information from the school about my child's
progress

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Don't km:nv\

Disagree

Agree
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Ages 87.72% 50
Disagree L.75% 1

Don't know 10.53% 6

TOTAL 57
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Q14 My child feels able to study effectively without distraction in school

Answered: 57 Skipped: 0

I:liugrez\

Neither agree no

disagree
Agree
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Agree 75.44% 43
Neither agree nor disagree 17.54% 10
Disagree 7.029% 4

TOTAL LT
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Q15 The school provides good student wellbeing advice and support

ANSWER CHOICES
Agree
Neither agree nor disagree

Disagree
TOTAL

Answered: 56 Skipped: 1

Dimm\
Neither agree nor,
disagree

RESPONSES
83.93%

10.71%

5.36%

a7

56
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Q16 Would you recommend this school to another parent?

Answered: 57  Skpped: 0

Don't knm\

Agree
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Agree 91.23% 52
Disagree 0.00% o

Don't know 8.77% 5

TOTAL 57
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Q17 Are you aware of your child's current percentage attendance at
school?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Yes

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 56.14% 32
No 43.86% 25

TOTAL 57
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Q18 Are you aware of the grades your child is currently working at in
their subjects?

Answered: 57 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 77.19% 44
Mo 22.81% 13

TOTAL 57
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Q19 What do you as parents like most about the school?

17 parents/carers responded to this question. A caring, supportive, positive environment with
fantastic, approachable staff were noted upon numerous times. The exceptional amount of
extra-curricular activities and excellent tutor/pupil/parent relationship, involving good
communication was also commented on.

Q20 Is there anything you think we could do to improve the school?

Of the 5 who answered this question better communication to parents/carers for after school
activities was requested, as were more vegetarian options at dinnertime. The extra-curricular
programme is on the school’s website and Itslearning page for all to view. Our Catering
Manager has used our social media platform to request ideas for parents/carers of
vegetarians/vegans and those with allergies to contact her at school. The catering team are
always looking for ideas on how to improve their variety of meals available.

Q21 Any further comments

6 positive comments were made, these included thanking the school for such a positive start to
their children’s secondary education and how impressed they were with QEII High School.

Overall Summary

From the 57 survey responses it is pleasing to report the vast majority of parents reported their
child is happy, safe, well looked after and is provided with good student wellbeing advice and
support.

88% and above of parents noted their child makes good progress, is taught well and receives
appropriate homework.

The majority of parents/carers agreed the school was well led and managed, responded well to
concerns raised and felt their child was able to study effectively without distraction.

77% of parents/carers noted they were aware of the grades their child is working at.
Throughout the year there are 3 formal points of contact for parents to be made aware of how
their child is progressing. However, teachers are always willing to speak to parents about their
child’s progress, should it be requested.

9 parents said their child had been a victim of bullying (verbal, physical and 1 cyber), all bar 2
parents noted it had been dealt with effectively. We take bullying very seriously and endeavour
to do our upmost in dealing with every reported incident effectively.

56% of parents said they were aware of their child’s attendance data. Following on from a
discussion with the Key Stage 3 tutor team about this, students are now given stickers
containing information about their attendance and number of behaviour and achievement
points once a half term to stick into their planners.
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We appreciate that we can never afford to become complacent and the school will continue to
monitor issues through our internal quality assurance procedures.

Many thanks to those parents/carers who took the time to complete the survey. Your feedback
1s very important to us and helps us regularly review our practice and procedures at QEII so

we can provide the best educational experience for the children in our care.

J Steriopulos
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